(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $661 million. 
Other $154 million. 
Total $815 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Up to three thousand nine hundred (3,900) 

GBU–53/B Small Diameter Bomb Increment 
II (SDB II). 

Up to thirty (30) GBU–53/B Guided Test Ve-
hicles (GTV). 

Up to sixty (60) GBU–53/B Captive Carry 
Reliability Trainers (CCRT). 

Non-MDE: Also included in this sale are 
Weapon Load Crew Trainers (WLCT), Prac-